

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division









LGED District Portal Select

. Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh **Local Government Engineering Department** Office of the Executive Engineer District: Gazipur.

www.lged.gov.bd

Memo No: 46.02.3300.000.07.001.24-2531

Date: 12-09-2024

e -Tender Notice No: 09/2024-25

e-Tenders are invited on the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of the following work under Gazipur District.

SL	Tender ID	Name of works	Tendering	Tender/ Proposal	Tender/ Proposal
No	&		Method	Document last selling	Closing &
	Package No			& Security Submission	Opening
				Date and Time:	Date and Time:
01	1014315	Rehabilitation of Razabari GC -	(OSTETM)	14-Oct-2024 12:00	14-Oct-2024
	&	Chandpur Union HQ Road from Ch: 00m		&	&
	CAFDRIRP/Ga	- 5630m Under Kapasia Upazila, District:		14-Oct-2024 13:00	14:00
	zipur/ER/UNR/	Gazipur. (Road ID No: 333363019)			
	W-34/2024-25				

This is online Tender, where only e-Tenders will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. The fees for downloading the e-Tender Document from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank's branch.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd) (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd).

> (Mohammad Shahjahan Ali) **Executive Engineer** LGED, Gazipur. email-xen.gazipur@lged.gov.bd

> > Date: 14-09-2024

Memo No: 46.02.3300.000.07.001.24-2531/1(12)

Copy for kind information and necessary action:

Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207.

- Additional Chief Engineer (Rural Infrastructure Development and Management), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207
- 3. Additional Chief Engineer, ICT & Procurement, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207.
- Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Dhaka Division, Dhaka. 4.
- 5. Superintending Engineer, LGED, Dhaka Region, Dhaka.
- Project Director, CAFDRIRP, Agargaon, Shere Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207
- Deputy Commissioner, District: Gazipur.
- Superintendent of Police, District: Gazipur.
- Executive Engineer, RHD/BWDB/PWD, District: Gazipur.
- Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: Kaliakoir, Dist: Gazipur.
- The Editor দৈনিক বৰ্ণিক বাৰ্তা /The Daily Star, Dhaka/ দৈনিক মুক্ত বলাকা, Gazipur, He is requested to publish the Tender Notice for one day in inner page shortly (4 Colum x 06") within 14-09-2024.
- Notice Board (Al I)

(Mohammad Shahjahan Ali)) **Executive Engineer** LGED, Gazipur. email-xen.gazipur@lged.gov.bd